BLOCK “T” PETROLEUM, INC.
“Domestic — Onshore 2017 Rate Sheet”

Effective January 1%, 2017

Engineering Support of Drilling, Completion, Production & location facilities

(Drilling Operations (Normal Pressure) will be charged a minimum of 2 hrs / day / rig)
(Completion Operations (Normal Pressure) will be charged a minimum of 1 hr/ day / rig)

$ 150.00/hour

(Gulf Coast (HTHP) Drilling and Completion Operations will be charged a minimum of 3 hrs / day)

Production and location facility operations will be a minimum of 1 hr/day/consultant /location)

Drilling and Completion Supervision: onsite 24 hour rig operations
Day Light rig operations

Production and Facilities Supervision: Office Planning & Onsite (no rig onsite)
Office engineering

Engineering Techs and Geo-Techs

Professional Engineering (Required Stamped Documentation)

Geological Evaluation and Consultation

Legal Presentations and Professional Witness Preparation and Presentation
Facility Engineer/ Geologist/ Reservoir Engineer

Operations Supervisor (Drilling & Production Managers)

Accounting Services: General Ledger/Audits, etc

Clerical Services (Rig Clerk, Office Work)

Communications (Cell phone, long distance, computer, etc) flat rate /person/location

Field charges will be charged with ¥ day minimum.
Office hours will be charged with a 1-hour minimum.

All Mileage is billed at:

Motels and Meals are billed as charged, with all receipts kept on file by personnel.
Fed-Ex’s, Copies, Faxes and other office services are billed as charged.

*All Invoices Due Upon Receipt

$ 1,500.00/day
$ 1,100.00/day

$ 850.00/day
$ 150.00/hour
$ 75.00/hour
$ 200.00/hour
$ 200.00/hour
$ 350.00/hour
$ 175.00/hour
$ 200.00/hour
$ 75.00/hour
$ 50.00/hour

$ 20.00/day

$ 1.00/mile



